

Jeremy Knupp

Vice President, Chief Information and Digital Officer Northrop Grumman Corporation

Jeremy D. Knupp is vice president and chief information and digital officer for Northrop Grumman, a technology company focused on global security and human discovery. In this role, he leads all aspects of the company's information technology (IT), digital transformation, and data intelligence strategy.

He previously served as Vice President of Digital Transformation where he was responsible for the company's digital transformation initiatives across the full lifecycle digital thread ranging from digital engineering and manufacturing to supply chain and project execution.

Prior to his digital transformation role, Knupp served as Vice President, Engineering and Sciences, for the Airborne Multifunction Sensors (AMS) division and site engineering lead for Baltimore, MD within Northrop Grumman's Mission Systems sector.

Knupp joined Northrop Grumman in 2011 after holding engineering and leadership positions at Lockheed Martin and BAE Systems on various intelligence programs. With more than 25 years of experience in the intelligence and defense industry, Knupp has worked on a broad set of programs and functions encompassing engineering, manufacturing, program management, and capture on offensive and defensive cyber systems, aircraft survivability systems, and intelligence, surveillance, and reconnaissance (ISR) systems. He served in the United States Air Force as an intelligence analyst. Knupp earned his bachelor's in management information systems from Sentinel University.

Northrop Grumman is a leading global aerospace and defense technology company. Our pioneering solutions equip our customers with the capabilities they need to connect and protect the world, and push the boundaries of human exploration across the universe. Driven by a shared purpose to solve our customers' toughest problems, our employees define possible every day.

